
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  William L. Gilbert 

Telephone Number (909) 580-6150 

 
 

Contractor  Diagnostica Stago, Inc. 

Contractor Representative Nancy Hubbs 

Telephone Number 973-615-8328 

Contract Term July 1, 2015 to November 30, 2022 

Original Contract Amount $792,031 

Amendment Amount $258,927 

Total Contract Amount $1,050,958 

Cost Center 7500 

 
 

 
 
Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Amendment No. 2 to 
Service Agreement with Diagnostica Stago for patient coagulation testing increasing the 
contract by $258,927 from $792,031 to $1,050,958 and extending the term to November 
30, 2022.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Charles Phan, County Counsel      William L. Gilbert, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

 

Contract Number 
 

 
SAP Number 

 


